

### Guadalupe County Texas A&M University Mothers' Club 2023 Scholarship Application



The Guadalupe County **Texas A&M University** Mothers' Club awards \$800 scholarships to graduating high school students who will attend **Texas A&M University** at College Station or Galveston as full time students. We will also award scholarships to currently enrolled, full-time, **Texas A&M University** (College Station or Galveston) students. These scholarships are awarded to students who have demonstrated excellent past performance in high school or at **Texas A&M University** and who exemplify the "spirit" of a true Aggie.

The following criteria have been established for the selection of recipients:

- Must be a graduating high school senior who will attend **Texas A&M University** in the fall as a full-time student or a currently enrolled **Texas A&M University** full-time student in good standing.
  - 12 hours with GPA of 2.0 or higher
- Student has not previously received scholarship assistance from this or any other **TAMU** Mothers' Club.
- Applicants must be graduating from or have graduated from a Guadalupe County high school and/or their permanent address must be in Guadalupe County or the following zip codes:

78121, 78132, 78152, 78266, 78638, and 78666

- Current high school students <u>MUST</u> be accepted to <u>Texas A&M University</u> by application deadline to apply for this scholarship.
- Blinn Team students are eligible to apply.
- Past applicants who have **not** received this scholarship are encouraged to reapply.

After meeting the above qualifications, return the completed application along with all attachments in the order listed below to the Guadalupe County A&M Mothers' Club (address below). The application must be received on or before, February 1, 2023. The deadline will not be extended and GC Mothers' Club will not be responsible for any late arrivals due to postal delivery.

Info	rmat	tion required in this order:					
	1.	Application form					
	2.	Copy of letter (or other official verification) of acceptance to Texas A&M if high school or transfer student					
	3. Official high school or official TAMU transcript through the Fall 2022 semester with raised seal in a						
	sealed envelope. Photocopies unacceptable.						
	(Please provide the following address to your school counselor if the school requires the official transcript						
	be mailed separately to us:)						
		Guadalupe County Texas A&M University Mothers' Club,					
		c/o Scholarship Committee					
		PO Box 1648					
		Seguin, TX 78156					
	4.	Resume					
	5.	Essay					
	☐ 6. Current Letter of Recommendation						

### Please note:

If awarded a scholarship, students must present proof of fall enrollment at **Texas A&M University** on or before **August 15**, **2023** in order to receive the scholarship. **There will be no exceptions**. Scholarship monies will be sent to the **TAMU** financial aid office after proof of enrollment has been received. The recipients of the awards will be selected and notified on or before March 15, 2023 and the scholarship recipients will be recognized during the Guadalupe County Aggie Mom's annual Howdy Dinner on **April 1, 2023**. Send completed application and direct inquiries to:

Guadalupe County Texas A&M University Mothers' Club, c/o Scholarship Committee, PO Box 1648, Seguin, TX 78156 Questions, contact: guadalupecountyaggiemoms@gmail.com

Applications should be typed or neatly handwritten. Incomplete applications will not be considered.

☐ 7. 8x10 inch Individual Photo of yourself (other sizes will not be accepted)



## Guadalupe County Texas A&M University Mothers' Club 2023 Scholarship Application



1. APPLICATION:					
Applicant:					
(Last Name)	(First Name)	(Middle	Name)		(Preferred Name)
Home Address:	(=-				
(Street or P.O. Box )	(City)	(	Zip)		
Home Phone: ( )	Cell Phone: ( )				
Email:					
High School Attended or Attending:					
DOB: / /	SSN: -	-			
(MM) (DD) (YY)					
Parent/Guardian Names:					
Parent Address:					
(If different:) (Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(Zip)			
Mother/Guardian Email:					
Circle One:					
Have you been accepted to <b>TAMU</b> for the fall se	Yes	or	No		
Will you be attending <b>TAMU</b> this fall?	Yes	or	No		
Will you have any siblings attending college cond	currently with you?	Yes	or	No	
Current TAMU Students Only:					
TAMU Address:					
(Street or P.O. Box)		(City)			(Zip)
Classification at TAMU (include number of colle	ege hours completed	as of January 1,	2023):		
Current Major:					
UIN Number:					

# Guadalupe County Texas A&M University Mothers' Club 2023 Scholarship Application

### **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED:**

On separate pages, provide the requested information in this order:

- 2. Copy of letter of acceptance to A&M if high school or transfer student.
- 3. Provide a sealed, <u>official</u> high school or <u>official</u> TAMU transcript through the Fall 2022 semester. (photocopies unacceptable)
- 4. Attach a current resume. (Include a list of your work experience, activities, awards and achievements for the last four years.)
- 5. Essay:

Provide a well-developed, one-page essay answering the items below based on your application status:

- a. <u>High School Applicants</u> Why is attending Texas A&M University important to you? Include in the final paragraph a brief statement of your future career goals and describe any financial need or circumstances.
- b. <u>Currently enrolled TAMU students</u> What have you gained as a student at Texas A&M University, and what do you hope to gain in the future? Include in the final paragraph a brief statement of your future career goals and describe any financial need or circumstances.
- 6. Letter of Recommendation:
  - Recommendation should include some insight into the applicant's qualities and abilities that could include Integrity, attitude/motivation, dependability, initiative, ability to get along with others, leadership and character. It <u>must</u> state how long the person has known the applicant, their relationship, the person's printed name, title, signature and date.
- 7. Please include an 8x10 inch individual photo of yourself. These photos will be on display at the Howdy Dinner to honor all of our scholarship recipients.

Applicants are reminded that Aggies do not lie, cheat, or steal, nor do we tolerate among us those who do. Any falsification of information on this application is grounds for denial or termination of the scholarship.

### **Certification of Applicant**

I certify the information contained herein is correct and truthfully reflects my personal academic background and records. I also certify
that I have never received scholarship assistance from a Texas A&M University Mothers' Club and am not applying concurrently to
another Mothers' Club for assistance.

(Signature of Applicant)	(Date)